

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-0)165	Version:	0	Name:	South Baltimore Gateway Commu District and Management Authorit	
Туре:	Mayor and City Council Res.			es.	Status:	Enacted	
File created:	10/1	8/2021			In control:	Baltimore City Council	
On agenda:					Final action:	4/4/2022	
Enactment date:					Enactment #	22-127	
Title:	South Baltimore Gateway Community Impact District and Management Authority For the purpose of reviewing the South Baltimore Gateway Community Impact District and Management Authority and renewing the South Baltimore Gateway Community Impact District and Management Authority if the Council finds that District and the Management Authority are effective and should continue; and providing for a special effective date.						
Sponsors:	Eric T. Costello, Phylicia Porter, Antonio Glover						
Indexes:	Gateway South						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 21-0165~1st Reader, 2. Law 21-0165, 3. Finance 21-0165, 4. 21-0165 CAO, 5. 21-0165 Agenda, 6. 21-0165 - Bill Synopsis, 7. 21-0165 Voting Form, 8. 21-0165 Hearing Notes, 9. 21-0165 Minutes, 10. 21-0165 - SBGP Reauthorization Presentation 2022-01-27, 11. 21-0165~3rd Reader, 12. 21-0165 Signed, 13. Complete bill 21-0165						
Date	Ver.	Action By			A	ction	Result
4/4/2022	0	Mayor			S	igned by Mayor	
2/22/2022	0	Baltimor	e City Coun	icil	A	pproved and Sent to the Mayor	
2/7/2022	0	Baltimor	e City Coun	icil	31	rd Reader, for final passage	
2/7/2022	0	Economi Developi	ic and Com ment	munit	y R	ecommended Favorably	
2/1/2022	0	Economi	ic and Com	munit	v R	ecommended Favorably	Pass

2/1/2022 0 Economic and Community Recommended Favorably Pass Development 1/10/2022 0 Economic and Community Scheduled for a Public Hearing Development 10/21/2021 0 **Baltimore City Council** Refer to Baltimore City Administrator 10/21/2021 0 **Baltimore City Council** Refer to Dept. of Finance 10/21/2021 0 **Baltimore City Council** Refer to City Solicitor 10/18/2021 0 **Baltimore City Council** Introduced 10/18/2021 0 **Baltimore City Council** Assigned

> * Warning: This is an unofficial, introductory copy of the bill. The official copy considered by the City Council is the first reader copy.

Introductory*

City of Baltimore Council Bill

Introduced by: Councilmembers Costello and Porter At the request of: South Baltimore Gateway Community Impact District and Management Authority Address: 101 W. Dickman St., Suite 1000, Baltimore, MD 21230 Telephone: 410-493-0852

A Resolution Entitled

A Resolution of the Mayor and City Council concerning **South Baltimore Gateway Community Impact District and Management Authority** For the purpose of reviewing the South Baltimore Gateway Community Impact District and Management Authority and renewing the South Baltimore Gateway Community Impact District and Management Authority if the Council finds that District and the Management Authority are effective and should continue; and providing for a special effective date.

Recitals

In 2016, Ordinance 16-509 was enacted, creating the South Baltimore Gateway Community Impact District and Management Authority ("the District and the Authority"). City Charter Article II, § 69(g) provides that the Mayor and City Council shall "review the effectiveness and determine the desirability of continuing the existence" of the South Baltimore Gateway Community Impact District every 4 years from the enactment of Ordinance 16-509. The City Council must now review the South Baltimore Gateway Community Impact District and Management Authority to determine the effectiveness and the desirability of continuing the District and Management Authority.

Section 1. Be it resolved by the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore, That, beginning at its second meeting in October 2021, the Mayor and City Council shall review and determine the desirability of continuing the District and the Authority.

Section 2. Be it resolved by the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore, That, if the Mayor and City Council find that it is desirable for the District and Authority to continue, the District and Authority shall continue for the next 4 years.

Section 3. And be it further resolved, That this Resolution takes effect on the date it is enacted.